
1-fffif WCPRIGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~aff<tl.lllTIDEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fclWli ~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.1J:lfur "Q(i \3f.FafOT l{ltliCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.i1:ITur "QCi \3f.FafOT ~'l.flTT-'tifct~IQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
fd'Qq;j{"1'j{l1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 (~./Ph. No.0471- 2565669 I 2565726). 

f-1319'w ~ E ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 09.07.2024 

1-fRG ~ ~ ~ JfR ~ P!;~fdf{gct m ~ ~ ~-~ ~ Jil'1dl~'1 ~ ~ Plfct~ I Q ~ ~ \lllClt ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w. ~. fcrcRur!Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) (2) 

1. CfiTlf Cf5T ~/Title of work 3f<'ra1 ~. ~-02, 4~ Q lflti'l, ci'IC.l~Q~ftl ;8- ~ 3f<'ra1 ~. l:.fll)-03, 311{Qlf)Qlfl, q~Q~Q~tt"l <fl 
-rCll(>ll'{)d'f 'tqo:r tffiiT CfiT qo:f:~ -r-'1"1 Cf)'{O I I ~ ~ ~ 'QCf 3tsR * ~~ q;r 

~ ~ 

Revamping of flame proof exhaust fans in ~ I Maintenance of electrical installations in 
bldg. No. C-02, PFC. ~ 

the sitting place & store of canteen bldg. No. F-03, 
RFF, VSSC. 

2. {-~~~./ E-Tender Notice ffiQ'8Q'8-al;~QJOJGft/{o3t30t2024-25 ffiQ~ Q'8:Jl;:JlQJOJilft;{o3t31/2024-25 
No. ~ 09.07.2024 ~09.07 .2024 

VSSC/CMG/E03/30/2024-25 VSSC/CMG/E03/31/2024-25 
Dated 09.07.2024 Dated 09.07.2024 

3. f1f<)crr ll eft ~ 31 'jJOll PI d "ffiTl(f I ~3. 88 ('ff(9/Lakhs ~3.02 ('ff(9/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. Cf>Tlf~~cp'tfc!Rf 4 ("'i:TR I Four) ~I months 3 (('fiar I Three)~ I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~\lfl1T~ (~) ~.760.00 ~6,040 .00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

s1 \3 '1 (.'its CffR cp't 3fCffu I Period for ~ 'BOI~1ct>xOI I Bid clarifications: ~3{T tP't mfTd I Receipt of ~Jfl Cf5T ~I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 10.07.2024, 10.00 ~ 11.07.2024, 9.00~1hrs. iltto tenders: ~ 22.07.2024 tenders: ~ 25.07.2024 Ct>1 
~/hrs. iltto ~ 18.07.2024,23.00 ~/hrs . ~ 19.07.2024,12.00 ~/hrs. Ct>T23.00 ~lhrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 



2. ~if 'l-fT1T ~ tl ~ AHd\$ I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ c#r Pl;~f2!R9C1 ~ c#r 1Ff ~~I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

;flcj 
Note: 

~lb. 

JOII""'ci'? I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ~ U'{tlcftCfHOI $T Jffcm fcfRi ~ ~ ~ 
c#r ~ $l~c:m9 tmffl ~ crsn ~ ~ ~ 
\3!ffi R9 d lj{i I~ ~ q;T ~ 81 lSI\3H ct> ~ if "'FT 
ffl;<:rr \ilFlT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. cft;:r ~ "Cf511f. fGRif ~ $T "ffi1Td ~ 
"ffi1Td ~ 40% ~ 'Cf>l1 -::r ·~)/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (tiT/or) 
ii. <a ~ "Cf511f. fGRif ~ $T "ffi1Td ~ 
'ffiTRi ~ 60%~ 'Cf)l1';f mJTwo similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(QT/or) 
iii . ~ ~ "Cf511f. ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 'ffiTRf ~ 
80% ~ 'Cf)l1 -::r m/one similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

i. m "Cf5l1f ~ ~ ~ 'J.fCR if ~ '{!cTI Cl? ~ oq 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
(~CfR~fc);m~/Tobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) (f~ ~~ 
~ IDXT \JlTtt ~ l'll41 01 q~ $T 
UAifUid mal 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f*;ft ~ IDXT \JlTtt 'Cf>l1if $T ~ 
Ul=J I OI4~ ~ mq tJ~Q{"l Ul=J I O I 4~ (mer 
"IR~ ~) 'lfi a'ilillffiQ 1 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. ~ 1'fQ' . em~. qJ't(1~Cl? ~if 7% ma cp'l m~ ~ 
~ 1R ~ 'ffiTRf ~ (fcf) m \;fAT~.~ llURT "Cf5l1f ~ ~ $T ~ ~ 
~ ~ U '{tl<fl Cl?~ 01 $T Jffcm fcfRr (fcf) $T ~I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. '\3'tf-'Cf5'Xl'X tii~~Cki \Nfll '$~if Cl?ltlff."<ld "Cj?"['[f '4'ffiiT/Ji(VqiCl?'i '$ ~ <Wrf ~~I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility 1 
evaluation. 

ftrQ' 'ffi11/ Applicable only ~ CftfT ~ 4\Jflct>~OI ~ $T 
for Maintenance contract works - tft"Qt:p (f~ ma I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ Q~Cl?~OI QFrr ~I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. ~"ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
G1'l<:'ft<N1f$"QRT~<TI~~~&RT 
"GfRt ~ Cflf oZIT ~ (~it<'I<A 25 kW) $ 'iju 
f~~cniru~lct51'< e11~:8-=B ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

u ~ {4ru~lct51x $ e~1~:8-=B m9" 
l'lJ:IIfOid -m=d I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. FlFcM ~ if 4\Jllpd ozrr f.i"FcRJ ~ ~ "CPT ~ "CPX f.1ftRr ~'«11~\?1 
www.tenderwizard .in/ISRO <:IT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~cil*ll~c ~ \SI\3'1<:?1\S fcpm \jfJ ~ 
~~ ~ 4ullCl?xDI q,'t~ \34~ ~cil*ll~c if~~~~ {-1)ca;$~f.ifctcrr~~mm 
~~ r&~Ftle\';1 cm~~~ 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. FlfcM ~'«11 a ~'j cp) \S I \3 '1 <:·i'i \S ~ l=JBf ~ f.i ru ~I Cf5 I x cp) ~ "eJ11R if t:ff-f ~ m \J1TQ"DT I f.i ru ~I Cf5 I x 
&RT ~ ~ <rQ" ~'«ila\?1 (f(Q"mq: ~'l-f!Tf IDXT *ICQifq('l ~~I~ "Ql(:IT Tf!IT fcl? -a- ..31 1Cl l=(t!Cf5dl 

cmwr~~~m~~cm"&fcpm~1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) ~'* $ mq \34SCR1 ~ 1 if ruf.ir?t~ ~ $ ~ ~ "GfJ1T ~. l=lilT ~ "GfJ1T I~ "GfJ1T .I "ffi9T ~. cllQ*!Q*!>Jl, ~. fd"<lCl'id'l'<ll- 695 022 $ "'11111R" ~ ..31'j)WiJd ~ IDXJ "GIRt 
~ ~ (<:IT) ~ ..31'j)~d ~ IDXT "GIRt~ 1"J"Rit $~if "GfJ1T CfJBt ~I ~ "GfJ1T ~. 
~mta~q)'t ~~~ 180 ~C'fCP~~~ ~~.~$~if ~~~m 
~'*em~~~ '1Cf5dlCf5x01 fcpm ~ ~ ~ f.1ru~lct>lxl' $ ~ ~ q)'t <rfCRfi 
~'l-f!Tf IDXT ~I ~ cl cti;'i"f.ict5 ~if q)'t ~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for va lue specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a schedu led bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~~ I~ if WC "CPT ?Jm Cf5xqCllcl QJOOIQ*IQJOO!{ ~ cp) QJOOJQ*IQJOO!{ \ffim ..31T'tfR ~I 
~ ~ qujl(j?{DI l'lJOOIIDI4;J <:IT ftTm \ffim ~ (~~) I ~ "QCf ~ ~ ~ 
(Wcfi~)fCl?1R ~I~~ \RlTrT ~(~~)I ~-~¢l?CR "Q;Cf ~ f.i~J>(IIeltl <:IT 
QJOOJQ*IQJOO!{~IDXJ~cp){ ~f.icprq"IDXJ"Gf"Rt q\Jl)Cf){UI\>lAIDILJ;J ~~~~~~I 
l'lJOOIIDI4;j ~q)'tf.1q-o~ ~~~f.1q-o~oep'ijU~~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. \34SCR1 ~ 1 if ruf.1r?t~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 1R" \jq 1f'tfR, frn:rfur "Q;Ct ~afUT 1f'l-f!Tf-~. 
c!1Q*~Q*~>Jl. ~$ Cl?lt~fe~q if f.iru~1Q H~l 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division • Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

1. a) ~em 1Ff m~. f.if<m ~ ctT f.1<ffi ~ ~ ~ cm !IT~~. \31l ~ccrR. f.n:ITur ~ 
~afOT ~'l-fTTT • ~. cftQ~Q~~. ~if;- Cf51~ftl~ -q. ~ dcP m % . ~ 1 ~ 1ffic cm ~ 
~. ~ fct>m \JfRT ~I ~ ~ ~ ctT f.1<ffi ~~~em !IT~~ ~ij ~ 
mt:a -;fflf ctt ~~or f.if<m cm mmr (fR- "Q"{ ~ f¢<=rr ~ 1 

Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division • Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "ffilffi~ -q WC em ?JCIT Cf5x~Cll8 QAQ'BQA{ ~ q?r QAQ'BQA{ ~-3fT~~ I 
~~ ti\JftctHOI QAIOiq;;t !IT tiGflctHOI QAIOiq;;t ~~ S(at) -q ~C"11j~lx J.fjQAifOIC1 ~-qfd 
~ ~~I \3qlJ<ft1 ~/QAIOiq;;t cp'l QTi "Qfc1 '\3ll ~t.rR. f.'n:lfur ~ ~afOT ~'l-fTTT-ti'FcRJ, 
cftQ~Q~~ . ~. ffiX>ctrfC19)xl1 if;- Cf)l~fel~ -q ~ ~ ctt f.1q(f ~ q;) (f~ ~ "Q"{ !IT m ~ 
~ ~ ~ 1 ~ f.if<m ~ ctt f.1<ffi ~em~~ "Q"{ m ~ ~ ~ -mc1 mt<f ~m-ar 
~or mmr (fR- "Q"{ f.if<m ~em Ji«llcpC1 f¢<=rr ~ 1 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. f.if<m ~ cp'l 3{f(rq ~ q?r ~ ~ij ~ ~ Cf5x~Cll8 PifclGI¢1{1. cp'l C1Cf?rflct?1 ~ CllfUI~Cf? 
~ M ~~ C1Cf5ollc61 ~ CllfOI~ct? ~ R \5JR "Q"{ 3fT1T ~ ~arr 1 Jif!lict?'1 fWQ' ~~ 
C"1 c:p;fl cp') ~ Cl I f01 ~ Cf5 ~if;- JiflOl i Cf5 '1 if;- <fRR. PJ fcl GICf?l x &RT mwt' fWQ' TfQ' G'«il ~ii em ~ ~ 
~ frrtt~ f¢<=rr ~ 1 ~ mm rrm FcP ~ f.if<m ~ ~ cm ~ ~ Cl5«<t or crQ ~ :qxur ~ 
J.f«fJCf51x ~ <ft ~ ~ ~ ~ q?r 3fT1T ctT ~ ~ ~ ~ fc$<:rr 'Gfl'q1IT I ~ ~. ~ 
~ (-q)n:r Plfcl Glct?Ffl' cm ~ ~ <ft ~) em -3ffi1T ~. ~ ~ f.ifcl GICf? l-<'i ctT M ~ \lll 
frRTafOT ~ (1¢;{1$1 JiflOli¢'1 if;-~~~~~~ ~r.<rnl if;-~ 3fT1T ctt ~ 
ctT~I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furn ished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ '<"ifclGICf51X ctt ~ ~ q;) f.iCQIG'1 TTTW -q q~qf(f(1 'fcl;1:rr ~I ~~~ "Q"{, ~ 
~arr \Jf11T -q q ~ClfcfC1 f¢<=rr ~ 1 ~~if;-~ ~ we if;-lWiffi -q, «llcpffi mr 1 ~ ~ 
ctt mfi:(r ~ ~ ~. f.if<m "Q"{ ~ 11'{ ~ "ffiTffi ctt 2% ~ "Q"{ ,Jffi1T f.i CQ I G'"i TTTW ~ ctt 
\llFft ~I 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. Oh 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ RfciQICf.lH, Rf21QIQ ~ m ~ ~. ~ ~~S<ICf.l , ~ QA\Jft I ~ccrA'. 4JQA~ I \jq ~£.fR. 
4JQAcil-~f21QIQ/~\Jftf.1~~-~ I ~\JftP!~~-~ I ~\JftP!~~-~ I ~\Jf) f.1~~-~ cttf ~ ~ ~ 
m~. ~emf.=RtafUTcRI ~~afT~~~. ~f21Q I CfJI:i1. /~am~ a~FcffictJ ~"Cf.lT. 
warr~~. ~~ ~~cttr ~~mrft 1 o~. warr OOJ~Iill~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
tR ~ ~arr cttl ~ 1 ~ if ~ ~ om ~ ~ ~ ~ <JCffi qw;:r "Cf.lT JiiClS<~ctJ 
J1'jJ:ilQOOJ JfR -qm Wl{f -rn ~~~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'lfRCJ ~ ~ cttl ~ ~ ~ ~ ctJ~~cm11 ~ ~ m ~ JR:T ~ "Cf.lT «f!Cf.l!X 
~ ~ (Sff&f ~ ~ Jf)x "Cf.lT{ <PROT ~ ~ ~ m Wl{f ~~ f.ita:?JJ{f -Cf.l) ~ m em ~ 
~~~ ~ P!RIQIQ ufi~"S<RIT"Cf.lT~~~mm~~~ ~fciQ I Cf.l l~ -~RP<~WC 
cftlf{~. Jj'(<fi(f.ll~ ~cft~ l 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condit ion is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer sha ll be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'lfR(J ~ ~ cttl ~ ~ ~ ~ Cf.l~~cH<11 ~ cpp:f ~ ~ m ~ ~ cppf ~if 
qf,tqJOOJ I <n cppf cttll=TBIT if q)lfi em~~~~ CTZIT Rf21QICf.l l ~ ~~~if~~~~ 
cRTITI 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'lfRCJ~~qtf ~~~~ Cf.l~~qleJI ~~-Cf.l)~~ ~Iff~~ 'l.WT 
"Cf.lT «ftctJ I~ ~em ~ ~ ~ CTZIT P!fciQICf.ll~ "Cf.lT ~ 1fQ ~ tR tt cmzf ~ Ql1n I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~~if ~arm ~ar ~ ~ "Cf.l1t ~ qar-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ Jf)x 3$QI~ ~ -qar. 
~ m cttl <Pl~IS<I cttf ~ ~ IDXT ~ cttfll{ ~ J1«ft<P1~ ~ eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. ~ '«flCf.ll~ Cf.l~~qleJI ~mctJRIDXT~-~tR\Jflttcttf \JI I~ qleft ~~ Ji¥TR~ 
"Cf.lT w~ ?rl em~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. \3Q4RI ~ 1 ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ <frn-~-<frn 120 fWiT crq; ~ 
Wftl ~qfuf Pifac;ICf)l~ ~ ~~ ~ ~~cntm~~'QT Pifac;1 ~~~ 
~CCAT ii ~ q ~ q cR CIR'ffi ~ 'Gtf fchrm, fl ~ Cf) I~ em ~ Cf) H ~ ~ m fl 'l Cf) I 'l fct;:rr ~ 
~ 'QT '\31ITQ' "Q"\(' q;)f lJ&flffif ~ ftr;rr ~ un:rr m ~ 50 % ~ wRt~ld) Cf)T ~ 
~Cf)T~~~I31Ff, Pifac;ICf)H em~~ !i~f.frac;I lflfm~~~~cft 
~I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ -qx f.1'um ~ 'QX, m ~fci~IcPI-<'i ~ m~ ~ <PXR fclxrr ~ 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. ~fcl~Ict>l'< &:RT~~~~1-ft'CP'<", ~. \3lfl~£li, mn-'CP'<", -9111~ ~~~~~ 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d ¢;oft ¢1 ~ ~ m~ ~\Jfl Qfl e) q Q'<Nft Qfl tJ UJOJI 01 q:;j')j -q;'hlfc1<:fhl~d' 'C$'l \JfRt ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

~-
:;cr ~ 1 'ffi QJ1~4'ifcl c:wi 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



a q;o:fl~-d 1ftl1~q; ~ ij; mtr PI~ Fa R5la G~uauil ij; ~ ctft 1ft \1ftr JffiFI ctft \ifN, ~ ~ 
ID3' 'tR PI ra & 1 q; Flr q;) .31 't<ft cr a ~ \iJl1!l1T 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf)~~~"CI?R~~~~'Gl'Rt~~~~l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~1-fCf~"CI?R~~~~'Gl'Rt~~~ ~P"iiOIQ:;J I 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'Qf;fill ~ ~ ~ m ~ ('l1.IT ~ qfh:IIOI 'CPT~ m em ~'&11~\Jfl m I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria . 

4. f.1uft' ~ ~ 'GfRt 'Cf5l!if ~ ~ ~JO!IUIQ:;J eJ\!3)~'{"1 (tiRf LR' cmcT TT<lT CfR') ~JO!IUIQ:;ff ~ ~ rn 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cq~ 5¢~1~·~ <:11~18·'B $tmd' I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6. ~ CfZIT ~~ ciGflct>xUI ~ q,'t md ('ffill ;ffll)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ $t ~ -smiT ~ ~-1 ~ ~ fcrtsrqrcclR f.ifcRJ ~ fuQ \3IB:1R9a ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~~~~~cp~~ ~Rlcit<&dl ~~SQ"~wm$t~ (l:JN~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ;"t;r~~ I PAN /TAN details. 

9. ~ un:rT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~·m~cfCf>qf.=rq,'t XC'cR'<91 I Company Profile with details. 

11. Gfl~'Bc!l 4\Jflct>xOI ~JO!IOIQ::l /GST registration certificate. 

12. J1f2J~CR'1 ~ ~ CJ?W m WI ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

'i(:tQI{Of~ /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ em~~~ ;~cq ~l"l~'B~l"l{ ~JO!IOI4::!, f.ifcRJ~Cfftf.irR:rfcl'Rr ~~Cl?Tm~~. \3'4' 
~trR. f.n::ITor ~ '*FafOT l;ftWT- ~. ~ ~~ ~ar ~.Tim.~ tfi.-m .. Rl~cFiC1g;<l"i -
695022, ~ ~ Cf514fcl4 ~ ~m ~~<:IT~ '41«: IDXT ~ ~ I '4'fu f.ifcRJ ~ q,'t f.i4'"d" 
fCfRr ~ ~ tPT tiT ~ ~ ~cq ~ CPT ~ md W<f ;fflT Cfft ~ %, ciT f.ifcl"m tPT ~ ~ LR 
Ji~Cf>d fcr>trr ~ 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram - 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




